operation and maintenance costs of the Water Treatment Plant.  The AFCWRC desires to obtain 

from Service Provider the services (“Services”) described generally on Exhibit A attached. 

1.2 The total not to exceed compensation amount payable by AFCWRC during the 

initial term of this Agreement is $6,799,153.00 (Six Million Seven Hundred Ninety Nine 

Thousand One Hundred Fifty Three Dollars and No Cents), inclusive of the Lump Sum Price and 

Maintenance Ceiling Account (“Maximum Payment Amount”).  More detailed terms concerning 

compensation payable under this Agreement are set forth in the Fee Schedule included in 

Exhibit A.

[...]

other related records to include any electronic records developed by the successful Service 

Provider in performance of the Agreement. 

6. Electricity, gas, site water, and pest control service will be the responsibility of AFCWRC. 

COMPENSATION 

Services provided under this Agreement for the initial term is $6,799,153.00 (Six Million Seven 

Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Three Dollars and No Cents), inclusive of 

the Lump Sum Price and Maintenance Ceiling Account (Maximum Payment Amount”).  Table 

2.1-1 below provides the detailed elements and associated cost for the First Year of Service:  

Table 2.2-1: Cost Proposal Form

[...]

1.1 The City of Atlanta (“City”) and Fulton County (“County”), each political subdivisions of the State of Georgia, jointly own and operate the North Fulton Water Treatment Plant (“Water Treatment Plant”) through the joint venture partnership called t...
	1.2 The total not to exceed compensation amount payable by AFCWRC during the initial term of this Agreement is $6,192,307.00 (Six Million One Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Three Hundred Seven Dollars and No Cents), inclusive of the Lump Sum Price and Ma...

2. Term.
	2.1 Initial Term.  The initial term of this Agreement shall be ten (10) years.  This Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date May 1, 2025, and end on December 31. 2035.